PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7231290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCLE TECHNOLOGY CORP.	02/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KORE SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 3732, SINO GERMAN ECO-PARK MAKER CENTER, NO. 172 TAIBAISHAN ROAD, QINGDAO AREA OF CHINA (SHANDONG) PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE
City:	QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	D756360		
Patent Number:	D757720		
Patent Number:	D757719		
Patent Number:	D716797		
Patent Number:	D693291		
Patent Number:	11056411		
Patent Number:	10380719		
Application Number:	17097263		
Application Number:	17095618		
Application Number:	16936721		
Application Number:	16884414		
Application Number:	16448098		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-procc@scienbizippc.com

Correspondent Name: CALVIN H CHAI

Address Line 1: 550 S. HOPE STREET, STE 2825
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

PATENT 507184443 REEL: 059300 FRAME: 0894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US57593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CALVIN H CHAI
SIGNATURE:	/Calvin H Chai/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2022

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 1. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 2. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#19982; \$\#26032; \$\#26680; \$\#33455; -\$\#24050; \$\#31614; \$\#32626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#26230; \$\#35753; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#3426; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#3426; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \$\#3626; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#3426; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#34425; \#page 3. tif \\ source = \$\#3426; \#page 3. tif \\ sourc$

PATENT REEL: 059300 FRAME: 0895

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, SOCLE TECHNOLOGY CORP., having a principal place of business at 3F, No.1, Innovation Road II, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 30076, Taiwan R.O.C, is the owner of the U.S. patents listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
2014/12/11	D756360	2016/05/17
2014/10/13	D757720	2016/05/31
2014/10/13	D757719	2016/05/31
2013/07/11	D716797	2014/11/04
2011/03/03	D693291	2013/11/12
2019/04/30	11056411	2021/07/06
2017/09/26	10380719	2019/08/13
2020/11/13		
2020/11/11		
2020/07/23		
2020/05/27		
2019/06/21		······
	2014/12/11 2014/10/13 2014/10/13 2013/07/11 2011/03/03 2019/04/30 2017/09/26 2020/11/13 2020/11/11 2020/07/23 2020/05/27	2014/12/11 D756360 2014/10/13 D757720 2014/10/13 D757719 2013/07/11 D716797 2011/03/03 D693291 2019/04/30 11056411 2017/09/26 10380719 2020/11/13 2020/07/23 2020/05/27

Kore Semiconductor Co., Ltd., having a principal place of business at Room 3732, Sino German Eco-Park Maker Center, No. 172 Taibaishan Road, Qingdao Area of

1

PATENT REEL: 059300 FRAME: 0896 China (Shandong) Pilot Free Trade Zone, Qingdao, China, is desirous of acquiring the

above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable

considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOCLE TECHNOLOGY

CORP. hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kore Semiconductor Co., Ltd., its successors

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents listed above and any divisions

or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S.

patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized

and requested to issue such U.S. patents to Kore Semiconductor Co., Ltd..

SOCLE TECHNOLOGY CORP. hereby covenant that they have full right to convey

the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patents listed above, and have not executed

and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SOCLE TECHNOLOGY CORP. further covenant that they will, at any time, upon

request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect

the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if Kore Semiconductor Co., Ltd. or its assignee,

desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating

thereto, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations,

and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

2

PATENT

REEL: 059300 FRAME: 0897

Executed and delivered this 17th day of February.2022

SOCLE TECHNOLOGY CORP.

By: <u>U, WEN-WEI</u>

Name: LO, WEN-WEI

Title: President

RECORDED: 03/18/2022